Southern Cross

Parent/Carer Questionnaire 2022

Q1 Which school does your child attend?

Answered: 126  Skipped: 2

Castlefield
Campus

Meade Hill
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Castlefield Campus 26.19%
Meade Hill 13.49%

Southern Cross

TOTAL

60.32%
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Parent/Carer Questionnaire 2022

Q2 Please let us know if you agree or disagree with the following
statements.

Answered: 128  Skipped: 0

The school
keeps my chi...

My child
enjoys school.

The school
informs me o...

My child is
making good...

The school
helps me to...

The school
meets my...

The school
tackles any...

Communication
with the sch...

| have a
positive...

Overall I am
happy with m...
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. Agree . Disagree

AGREE DISAGREE TOTAL WEIGHTED

AVERAGE

The school keeps my child safe and provides a good level of care and support. 94.44% 5.56%
119 7 126 1.06

My child enjoys school. 76.56% 23.44%
98 30 128 1.23

The school informs me of my child's progress and achievement. 89.84% 10.16%
115 13 128 1.10

My child is making good progress at this school. 83.59% 16.41%
107 21 128 1.16

The school helps me to support my child's learning. 88.19% 11.81%
112 15 127 1.12

The school meets my child's particular needs. 89.06% 10.94%
114 14 128 1.11

The school tackles any discrimination and inequalities well. 96.03% 3.97%
121 5 126 1.04

Communication with the school is very good; it takes account of my 92.13% 7.87%
suggestions and concerns and answers my queries. 117 10 127 1.08

| have a positive relationship with the school. 95.28% 4.72%
121 6 127 1.05

Overall I am happy with my child's experience at school. 92.13% 7.87%
117 10 127 1.08
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